CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION & PARKS

SUN VALLEY RECREATION CENTER

8133 Vineland Avenue Sun Valley, CA 91352 (818) 767-6151

PARK PROUDLA

sunvalley.recreatiocenter@lacity.org

PARK ADVISORY BOARD (P.A.B.)

Are you interested in making a difference in your community?

Do you have any special resources or talents that you would like to share?

Would you like to help promote the values of Recreation and Parks services in your community?

JOIN OUR PARK ADVISORY BOARD AND MAKE A DIFFERENCE!!!











Park Advisory Boards and their members are essential to the overall operation of a recreation facility. The Department of Recreation and Parks believes that the partnership between staff and the community is of primary importance in identifying and meeting the recreational needs of the community. A Park Advisory Board works to make facilities save, clean, and hospitable while offering guidance and assistance on programming and fundraising.

A Park Advisory Board member must be a community stakeholder and understand the community's needs and interests. A member should support park improvements and help establish goals for the park. A member should also assist with special events and fundraising for park improvements. All PAB members are selected by the Department of Recreation and Parks staff. All PAB meetings are open to the public and have allotted time for public comments.

- We are looking for people to serve on our Park Advisory Board.
 - Inquiry Forms are being accepted! Ask for one at the office.
- For additional information please contact the Recreation Center office.

